

BID TAB OF QUOTES 05/03/2022													
2022 C.H. 90 WILLOW ROAD WEST OF SR83 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT													
HARRISVILLE TOWNSHIP													
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO													
ENGINEER'S													
47599 STATE ROUTE 18													
WELLINGTON, OHIO													
44090													
TRI MOR CORPORATION													
8530 BOYLE PARKWAY													
TWINSBURG, OHIO													
44087													
D.L. SMITH CONCRETE LLC													
585 OLD STATE ROAD													
NORWALK, OHIO													
44857													
SET IN STONE CONTR., LLC													
2350 PEARL ROAD													
BRUNSWICK HILLS, OHIO													
44256													
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVG. UNIT COST	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – WILLOW ROAD WEST OF SR83 REPLACEMENT PROJECT</b>													
201	1	Lump	Clearing & Grubbing	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
202	1	Lump	Remove/Rest Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose 12" RCP & Existing Headwalls (2) per plan	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
202	1770	S.Y.	Sawcut/Remove?Dispose Existing Concrete/Asphalt Pavement per plan	\$12.00	\$21,240.00	\$15.00	\$26,550.00	\$15.00	\$26,550.00	\$20.00	\$35,400.00	\$14.50	\$25,665.00
203	100	C.Y.	Excavation – Embankment Fill	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
203	20	C.Y.	Excavation – Embankment Cut	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
203	720	C.Y.	Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade (12" Depth) for Concrete Subbase per plan	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00	\$18.00	\$12,960.00	\$25.00	\$18,000.00	\$28.50	\$20,520.00
204	2150	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction for Concrete Area	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,150.00	\$1.00	\$2,150.00	\$1.25	\$2,687.50	\$2.50	\$5,375.00
204	2150	S.Y.	Geogrid (Tensar Bx-1300) or Equiv.	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$2.75	\$5,912.50	\$4.00	\$8,600.00	\$3.00	\$6,450.00	\$2.25	\$4,837.50
703	580	Tons	Limestone No.1 & 2 for Subbase	\$65.00	\$37,700.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$45.00	\$26,100.00	\$45.00	\$26,100.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00
703	330	Tons	Limestone No.57 for Subbase	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00
611	1	Each	Install ODOT 42" Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Flat Grate	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
611	1	Each	Install ODOT 42" Mod. 2-3 Catch Basin w/Flat Grate	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
611	1	Each	Install ODOT 36" Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Flat Grate	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
611	6	Each	Install Inlet Basin per plan	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00
611	110	L.F.	Install 12" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe per plan	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00
611	320	L.F.	Install 12" Perforated SL CPP per plan	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$37.00	\$11,840.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$80.00	\$25,600.00
611	20	L.F.	Install 12" (Solid Wall) SL CPP per plan	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
605	370	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain per plan	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$14.00	\$5,180.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$24.50	\$9,065.00
452	2000	S.Y.	Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Concrete Fiber Reinforced Pavement w/Type 2A Curb per plan	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00
615	1	Lump	Install/Remove Pavement for Maintaining Traffic per plan	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,250.00
653	80	C.Y.	2" Topsoil Placed and Furnished per plan	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
873	400	L.F.	Wet Reflection Removable Tape- Yellow Centerline per plan	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
659	1400	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Mulching	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00
671	950	S.Y.	Erosion Control Netting	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$950.00
642	400	L.F.	4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping per plan	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
644	22	L.F.	White Stop Line, Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$45.00	\$990.00
623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.1</b>					<b>\$440,460.00</b>		<b>\$373,552.50</b>		<b>\$437,880.00</b>		<b>\$467,627.50</b>		<b>\$522,252.50</b>